## **APPLEBY PARISH COUNCIL**

c/o 1 Orb Lane, Scunthorpe, North Lincolnshire DN15 8QY

Parish Clerk: Lynne Watson Phone: 07739571610 EMAIL: clerk@appelbypc.org.uk

PLEASE NOTE MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CAN ATTEND BUT ARE NOT ABLE TO SPEAK AT THIS MEETING, THE COUNCIL MAY ALSO EXCLUDE MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WHEN SPEAKING ABOUT SENSITIVE ISSUES SUCH AS THE CLERK'S PAY OR CONTRACTS WHICH THE COUNCIL HAVE TO CONSIDER.

## 24 October 2018

**Dear Councillor** 

Councillors are hereby summoned to a **Budget and Finance meeting** of the **Appleby Parish Council** to be held **on Monday 29 October, 2018** in **Appleby Village Hall** commencing at **6.00 pm.** 

Lynne Watson

Clerk to Appleby Parish Council

## AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence. To receive and accept apologies and reasons for absence.
- 2. <u>Declarations of Interest.</u>
  - (i) To record declarations of interests by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below.
  - (ii) To note any dispensations given to any member of the Council in respect of the agenda.
- 3. This is an interim meeting to discuss the precept required for the Parish Council for 2019/2020

Lynne Watson
Mrs Lynne Watson
Clerk to Appleby Parish Council